

Bid Tabulation
Pavement Marking Maintenance - 2016
 File No. 2016-022; Bid No. ITB-4420

2/29/2016

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vendor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 222,920.50	91.71%	100.00%
1	P.K. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 243,077.25	100.00%	109.04%

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs</u>		<u>P.K. Contracting, Inc.</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1507051	_Mobilization, Max. \$2,500.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	4,000.000	\$ 0.06	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,400.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	4,000.000	\$ 0.06	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,400.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	Ft	2,000.000	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 900.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, White	Ft	500.000	\$ 0.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 325.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	500.000	\$ 0.06	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 325.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 6 inch, White	Ft	500.000	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Direction Arrow Sym, Bike	Ea	70.000	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike, Small Sym	Ea	70.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Sharrow Symbol	Ea	68.000	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,860.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Speed Hump Chevron, White	Ea	10.000	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	2,000.000	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	2,000.000	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	7,000.000	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 24 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	240.000	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	11,500.000	\$ 7.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 92,000.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, White	Ft	100.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	Ft	250.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Only	Ea	73.000	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,475.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, School	Ea	2.000	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	38.000	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	37.000	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rt and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	10.000	\$ 101.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea	25.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	25.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	25.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Railroad Sym	Ea	5.000	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Speed Hump Chevron, White	Ea	10.000	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	17,000.000	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,060.00

Bid Tabulation

2/29/2016

Pavement Marking Maintenance - 2016

File No. 2016-022; Bid No. ITB-4420

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		P.K. Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	131,000.000	\$ 0.20	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 23,580.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft	73,000.000	\$ 0.25	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 18,980.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Ft	8,250.000	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,362.50
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	8,250.000	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,362.50
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Ft	200.000	\$ 0.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 158.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	200.000	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	125.000	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, White	Ft	200.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	Ft	200.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	Ea	3.000	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	Ea	1.000	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	5.000	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	2.000	\$ 64.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	2.000	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 116.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 116.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
8117001	_Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	Ft	16,500.000	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,600.00
8117010	_Recessing Pavement Markings, Transv	Sft	500.000	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
8117050	_Call Back, Mobilization, Max. \$500.00	Ea	6.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
8117010	_Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft	35.000	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 138.25
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft	750.000	\$ 0.65	\$ 487.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 562.50
8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Longit, Greater than 6 inch Width, Rem	Ft	750.000	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 637.50
TOTAL					\$ 222,920.50		\$ 243,077.25